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DAVID BREWER MINISTRIES
England & Wales · Charity number 1189736

Details

Status Registered

Legal form CIO

Registered 2020-06-01

Register View on the Charity Commission register

Contact

Address 14 Kingsway Avenue
Broughton
Preston
PR3 5JN

Phone +447711125064

Email DAVID.BREWER77@AOL.COM

Website www.davidbrewerministries.uk

Activities

Objects: TO ADVANCE THE CHRISTIAN RELIGION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE PUBLIC IN THE UK AND
OVERSEAS, IN PARTICULAR BUT NOT EXCLUSIVELY THROUGH THE PROVISION OF RELIGIOUS
SERVICES, PROVIDING PASTORAL CARE AND CARRYING OUT MISSIONARY AND OUTREACH
WORK.

Activities: The charity responds to invitations from organisations who request Bible teaching and education
in the Christian faith. This is often carried out in UK and Africa, but not exclusively. Additional cooperation is
given to charities who are providing facilities for healthcare, education, orphanages, and/or free lending
libraries.

Classification

• How: Provides Services

• What: General Charitable Purposes, Education/training, Religious Activities

• Who: The General Public/mankind

https://opencharities.uk/ew/1189736
https://register-of-charities.charitycommission.gov.uk/en/charity-search/?p_p_id=uk_gov_ccew_onereg_charitydetails_web_portlet_CharityDetailsPortlet&p_p_lifecycle=0&p_p_state=maximized&p_p_mode=view&_uk_gov_ccew_onereg_charitydetails_web_portlet_CharityDetailsPortlet_regId=1189736
mailto:DAVID.BREWER77@AOL.COM
www.davidbrewerministries.uk
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Geography

• Kenya

• Rwanda

• Tanzania

• Uganda

• Throughout England

Finances

Period end Income Expenditure Assets Employees

2025-05-31 £220 £95 - -

2024-05-31 £0 £142 - -

2023-05-31 £151 £1,570 - -

2022-05-31 £3,377 £3,032 - -

2021-05-31 £3,382 £2,165 - -

Trustees

Name Role Appointed

Rev DAVID BREWER Chair 2020-06-01

ANNE BREWER 2020-06-01

Archbishop STEVEN LYN EVANS 2020-06-02

Bishop Jacob Khabenga Masiga 2024-08-02

https://opencharities.uk/ew/1189736


DAVID BREWER MINISTRIES
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Accounts



Trustees annual report 2024-25.

Year ending May 2025.

The Trustees wish to report that the affairs of the charity were primarily conducted in May 

2024, with a trip to Kenya and Tanzania. On this trip there was much appreciation for the 

Bible Teaching in both countries. During the year to May 2025 we did not complete any 

projects but delayed them until December 2025.

Signed, 

David Brewer, 

Trustee.



David Brewer Ministries - Accounts Amount In Amount Out

David Brewer Ministries - Accounts 2024-2025

Amount In Amount Out

B/F From last year: NIL

8/30/2024 Donation  £          10.00 £10.00

9/2/2024 Donation  £        200.00 £210.00

9/27/2024 Mark Swadkins  £      5.00 £205.00

10/14/2024 Donation  £    50.00 £155.00

10/28/2024 Mark Swadkins  £      5.00 £150.00

11/27/2024 Mark Swadkins  £      5.00 £145.00

12/27/2024 Mark Swadkins  £      5.00 £140.00

1/13/2025 Donation  £          10.00 £150.00

1/27/2025 Mark Swadkins  £      5.00 £145.00

2/27/2025 Mark Swadkins  £      5.00 £140.00

3/27/2025 Mark Swadkins  £      5.00 £135.00

4/28/2025 Mark Swadkins  £      5.00 £130.00

5/27/2025 Mark Swadkins  £      5.00 £125.00

 £        220.00  £    95.00 

Carried forward £125.00



Donation from Trustee

Linda Phillips

Website monthly fee

Lydia House Trust

Website monthly fee

Website monthly fee

Website monthly fee

Gwenda Renshaw

Website monthly fee

Website monthly fee

Website monthly fee

Website monthly fee

Website monthly fee



DAVID BREWER MINISTRIES
England & Wales  -  Charity number 1189736

Accounts



Trustees annual report.
Year ending May 2024

The Trustees wish to report that the affairs of the charity were 
primarily conducted in May 2024, with a trip to Kenya and 
Tanzania. On this trip there was much appreciation for the Bible
Teaching in both countries.

The expenses were paid in advance here in the UK, mostly from
the Trustees personal account. 

Trustee. 

Signed, 

David Brewer,



David Brewer Ministries - Accounts  Amount In  Amount Out 
B/F From last year:  £         1,560.99 

6/15/2022 Account charges  £             8.00  £         1,552.99 
6/27/2022 Interest to date  £            0.13  £         1,553.12 
7/15/2022 Account charges  £             8.00  £         1,545.12 
8/15/2022 Account charges  £             5.00  £         1,540.12 
9/1/2022 Travel Expenses  £         568.04  £            972.08 
9/8/2022 Donation from LFC  £        150.00  £         1,122.08 

9/15/2022 Account charges  £             5.00  £         1,117.08 
9/16/2022 Mark Swadkins  £           40.00  £         1,077.08 
9/26/2022 Interest to date  £            0.45  £         1,077.53 
9/28/2022 Mark Swadkins  £           40.00  £         1,037.53 
10/5/2022 Visas & Train fare  £         108.63  £            928.90 

10/12/2022 Travel & accommodation  £         250.00  £            678.90 
10/17/2022 Account charges  £             5.00  £            673.90 
10/17/2022 Cash for Nairobi accommodation  £         250.00  £            423.90 
11/3/2022 Two Visas  £           96.34  £            327.56 
11/7/2022 Mark Swadkins  £           10.00  £            317.56 

11/15/2022 Account charges  £             5.00  312.56. 
11/17/2022 Mark Swadkins  £           50.00  £            262.56 
11/18/2022 Mark Swadkins  £           28.78  £            233.78 
12/1/2022 Mark Swadkins  £           10.00  £            223.78 

12/15/2022 Account charges  £             5.00  £            218.78 
12/28/2022 Interest to date  £            0.22  £            219.00 

1/3/2023 Mark Swadkins  £           10.00  £            209.00 
1/16/2023 Account charges  £             5.00  £            204.00 
2/1/2023 Mark Swadkins  £           10.00  £            194.00 
3/1/2023 Mark Swadkins  £           10.00  £            184.00 

3/23/2023 Gift to Martin Githae  £           22.00  £            162.00 
4/3/2023 Mark Swadkins  £           10.00  £            152.00 



5/2/2023 Mark Swadkins  £           10.00  £            142.00 
Total:  £        150.80  £      1,569.79 

David Brewer Ministries - Accounts Amount In Amount Out
B/F From last year:  £            142.00 

6/1/2023 Mark Swadkins  £              10.00  £            132.00 
7/3/2023 Mark Swadkins  £              10.00  £            122.00 
8/1/2023 Mark Swadkins  £              10.00  £            112.00 
9/1/2023 Mark Swadkins  £              10.00  £            102.00 

10/2/2023 Mark Swadkins  £              10.00  £              92.00 
11/1/2023 Mark Swadkins  £              10.00  £              82.00 
12/1/2023 Mark Swadkins  £              10.00  £              72.00 

1/2/2024 Mark Swadkins  £              10.00  £              62.00 
2/1/2024 Mark Swadkins  £              10.00  £              52.00 
3/1/2024 Mark Swadkins  £              10.00  £              42.00 

3/25/2024 cash for Kenya accommodation  £              42.00  £                    -   



New bank account opened in September



Caf Bank charges.

Lastminute.com
Living Faith Church, Orrell

Website work
Caf Bank Interest. 
Website work
Travel Exp. And Visas

Kenya & Tanzania Visas
Monthly website fee

Website work 002
website work 003
Website monthly fee

Caf Bank Interest. 
Website monthly fee

Website monthly fee
Website monthly fee
Pastor Martin
Website monthly fee



Website monthly fee

Website monthly fee
Website monthly fee
Website monthly fee
Website monthly fee
Website monthly fee
Website monthly fee
Website monthly fee
Website monthly fee
Website monthly fee
Website monthly fee
account closed. 



DAVID BREWER MINISTRIES
England & Wales  -  Charity number 1189736

Accounts



Trustees annual report.

Year ending May 2023

The Trustees wish to report that the affairs of the charity were primarily 

conducted in November 2022, with a trip to Kenya and Tanzania. On this trip 

there was much appreciation for the Bible Teaching in both countries.

The expenses were paid in advance here in the UK.

The other significant expenses during this period were the creation of a 

website and the purchase of a second-hand iPhone. 

Signed, 

David Brewer,

Trustee. 



David Brewer Ministries - Accounts  Amount In  Amount Out 

B/F From last year:  £          1,560.99 

6/15/2022 Account charges  £               8.00  £          1,552.99 

6/27/2022 Interest to date  £              0.13  £          1,553.12 Caf Bank charges.

7/15/2022 Account charges  £               8.00  £          1,545.12 

8/15/2022 Account charges  £               5.00  £          1,540.12 

9/1/2022 Travel Expenses  £           568.04  £             972.08 Lastminute.com

9/8/2022 Donation from LFC  £         150.00  £          1,122.08 Living Faith Church, Orrell

9/15/2022 Account charges  £               5.00  £          1,117.08 

9/16/2022 Mark Swadkins  £             40.00  £          1,077.08 Website work

9/26/2022 Interest to date  £              0.45  £          1,077.53 Caf Bank Interest. 

9/28/2022 Mark Swadkins  £             40.00  £          1,037.53 Website work

10/5/2022 Visas & Train fare  £           108.63  £             928.90 Travel Exp. And Visas

10/12/2022 Travel & accommodation  £           250.00  £             678.90 

10/17/2022 Account charges  £               5.00  £             673.90 

10/17/2022 Cash for Nairobi accommodation  £           250.00  £             423.90 

11/3/2022 Two Visas  £             96.34  £             327.56 Kenya & Tanzania Visas

11/7/2022 Mark Swadkins  £             10.00  £             317.56 Monthly website fee

11/15/2022 Account charges  £               5.00  312.56. 

11/17/2022 Mark Swadkins  £             50.00  £             262.56 Website work 002

11/18/2022 Mark Swadkins  £             28.78  £             233.78 website work 003

12/1/2022 Mark Swadkins  £             10.00  £             223.78 Website monthly fee

12/15/2022 Account charges  £               5.00  £             218.78 

12/28/2022 Interest to date  £              0.22  £             219.00 Caf Bank Interest. 

1/3/2023 Mark Swadkins  £             10.00  £             209.00 Website monthly fee

1/16/2023 Account charges  £               5.00  £             204.00 

2/1/2023 Mark Swadkins  £             10.00  £             194.00 Website monthly fee

3/1/2023 Mark Swadkins  £             10.00  £             184.00 Website monthly fee

3/23/2023 Gift to Martin Githae  £             22.00  £             162.00 Pastor Martin

4/3/2023 Mark Swadkins  £             10.00  £             152.00 Website monthly fee



5/2/2023 Mark Swadkins  £             10.00  £             142.00 Website monthly fee

Total:  £         150.80  £       1,569.79 



DAVID BREWER MINISTRIES
England & Wales  -  Charity number 1189736

Accounts



Trustees annual report.

Year ending May 2022

The Trustees wish to report that the affairs of the charity were primarily 

conducted in January 2022, with a trip to Kenya and Tanzania. On this trip there

was much appreciation for the Bible Teaching in both countries.

The expenses were paid in advance here in the UK.

The other significant expenses during this period were the creation of a 

website and the purchase of a second-hand iPhone. 

Signed, 

David Brewer,

Trustee. 



David Brewer Ministries - ACCOUNTS
DATE DONOR  AMOUNT IN  AMOUNT OUT  TOTAL C/F  ADITIONAL INFO. 

B/F from last year.  £                      -    £                             -   New Charity. 

07/08/2020 Trustee donation  £         1,000.00  £                   1,000.00 

07/09/2020 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                   1,140.00 

07/24/2020 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                   1,280.00 

08/17/2020 Account charges  £                         5.00  £                   1,275.00 

08/24/2020 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                   1,415.00 

09/15/2020 Account charges  £                         5.00  £                   1,410.00 

09/24/2020 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                   1,550.00 

10/15/2020 Account charges  £                         5.00  £                   1,545.00 

10/26/2020 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                   1,685.00 

10/29/2020 Mark Swadkins (01)  £                      40.00  £                   1,645.00 Logo creation

11/16/2020 Account charges  £                         5.00  £                   1,640.00 

11/24/2020 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                   1,780.00 

12/15/2020 Account charges  £                         5.00  £                   1,775.00 

12/18/2020 Paypal donation  £                 0.01  £                   1,775.01 

12/24/2020 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                   1,915.01 

12/29/2020 Trustee donation  £             500.00  £                   2,415.01 

01/05/2021 Travel tickets  £                      67.81  £                   2,347.20 My Trip.co.uk

01/06/2021 Travel tickets  £                 1,584.04  £                       763.16 B.A. internet sales.

01/15/2021 Accommodation  £                      39.83  £                       723.33 Leonardo Heathrow

01/15/2021 Account charges  £                         8.00  £                       715.33 

01/19/2021 Travel tickets  £                    125.34  £                       589.99 My Trip.co.uk

01/25/2021 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                       729.99 

02/15/2021 Account charges  £                         8.00  £                       721.99 

02/24/2021 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                       861.99 

03/02/2021 Donation through PayPal  £             195.60  £                   1,057.59 

03/15/2021 Account charges  £                         8.00  £                   1,049.59 

03/24/2021 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                   1,189.59 



04/15/2021 Account charges  £                         8.00  £                   1,181.59 

04/26/2021 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                   1,321.59 

04/29/2021 Facebook Fundraiser  £                      50.00  £                   1,271.59 Wesley Paul Fundraiser

05/10/2021 Gift to  £                      63.27  £                   1,208.32 Johnson John Katikiro

05/10/2021 Gift to  £                    130.00  £                   1,078.32 Johnson John Katikiro

05/17/2021 Account charges  £                         8.00  £                   1,070.32 

05/24/2021 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                   1,210.32 

05/24/2021 Amazon donation  £                 6.19  £                   1,216.51 Smile.amazon.co.uk

05/31/2021  £                   1,216.51 BALANCE CARRIED FORWARD

Total:  £         3,381.80  £                 2,165.29 



 Amount In  Amount Out 

David Brewer Ministries - ACCOUNTS
B/F from last year.  £                      -    £                             -    £                1,216.51 

06/14/2021 Mark Swadkins (02)  £                    400.00  £                       816.51 Website creation

06/15/2021 Trustee donation  £             800.00  £                   1,616.51 

06/15/2021 Account charges  £                         8.00  £                   1,608.51 

06/24/2021 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                   1,748.51 

07/08/2021 Gift to Johnson  £                      75.00  £                   1,673.51 Johnson John Katikiro

07/15/2021 Account charges  £                         8.00  £                   1,665.51 

07/19/2021 Gift to Martin Githiga  £                      33.00  £                   1,632.51 Pastor Martin

07/26/2021 S/H iPhone 11 (ebay)  £                    453.99  £                   1,178.52 Handtec, Peterborough

07/26/2021 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                   1,318.52 

08/09/2021 Gift to Martin Githiga  £                      33.00  £                   1,285.52 Pastor Martin 

08/16/2021 Account charges  £                         8.00  £                   1,277.52 

08/24/2021 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                   1,417.52 

08/26/2021 Accommodation refund  £               39.83  £                   1,457.35 

08/31/2021 Cash  £                      80.00  £                   1,377.35 Cash for travel & accommodation

08/31/2021 Gift to Martin Githiga  £                      33.00  £                   1,344.35 Pastor Martin

09/03/2021 Zoom USA  £                    107.90  £                   1,236.45 Zoom fees.

09/15/2021 Account charges  £                         8.00  £                   1,228.45 

09/21/2021 Gift to Naamara  £                      80.00  £                   1,148.45 Bishop Naamara Clever

09/24/2021 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                   1,288.45 

09/27/2021 Gift to WGNtv Martin  £                      30.00  £                   1,258.45 Pastor Martin

10/15/2021 Account charges  £                         8.00  £                   1,250.45 

10/25/2021 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                   1,390.45 

11/15/2021 Account charges  £                         8.00  £                   1,382.45 

11/22/2021 Online transfer  £                    866.13  £                       516.32 Travelodge, Br Airways, igo4less.

11/24/2021 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                       656.32 

12/02/2021 Sundry travel expences  £                    233.32  £                       423.00 

12/13/2021 Amazon  £                 6.95  £                       429.95 Amazon Smile



12/15/2021 Account charges  £                         8.00  £                       421.95 

12/24/2021 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                       561.95 

01/04/2022 Travel expences  £                    120.96  £                       440.99 

01/06/2022 Donation from LFC  £             500.00  £                       940.99 Living Faith Church, Orrell.

01/06/2022 Gift to Naamara  £                    150.00  £                       790.99 Bishop Naamara Clever

01/07/2022 Gift to Naamara  £                    150.00  £                       640.99 Bishop Naamara Clever

01/10/2022 Donation from G & L Foster  £             100.00  £                       740.99 Graham & Laura Foster

01/10/2022 Refund from Wise  £             125.00  £                       865.99 Refund / Donation?

01/17/2022 Account charges  £                         8.00  £                       857.99 

01/24/2022 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                       997.99 

02/15/2022 Account charges  £                         8.00  £                       989.99 

02/24/2022 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                   1,129.99 

03/15/2022 Account charges  £                         8.00  £                   1,121.99 

03/24/2022 Trustee donation  £             140.00  £                   1,261.99 

04/19/2022 Account charges  £                         8.00  £                   1,253.99 

04/19/2022 A M Gerrard Ltd  £                      90.00  £                   1,163.99 

04/22/2022 Donation from FLC  £             400.00  £                   1,563.99 FaithLife Centre, Manchester

05/09/2022 Amazon  £                 5.00  £                   1,568.99 Amazon Smile

05/16/2022 Account charges  £                         8.00  £                   1,560.99 

Total:  £         3,376.78  £                 3,032.30 



 Amount In  Amount Out 

David Brewer Ministries - Accounts
B/F From last year:  £                   1,560.99 

06/15/2022 Account charges  £                         8.00  £                   1,552.99 

06/27/2022 Interest to date  £                 0.13  £                   1,553.12 CAF Interest

07/15/2022 Account charges  £                         8.00  £                   1,545.12 

08/15/2022 Account charges  £                         5.00  £                   1,540.12 

09/01/2022 Travel Expenses  £                    568.04  £                       972.08 Lastminute.com

09/08/2022 Donation from LFC  £             150.00  £                   1,122.08 Living Faith Church, Orrell

09/15/2022 Account charges  £                         5.00  £                   1,117.08 

09/16/2022 Mark Swadkins  £                      40.00  £                   1,077.08 Website work

09/26/2022 Interest to date  £                 0.45  £                   1,077.53 CAF Interest

09/28/2022 Mark Swadkins  £                      40.00  £                   1,037.53 Website work

10/05/2022 Visas & Train fare  £                    108.63  £                       928.90 Travel Exp. And Visas

10/12/2022 Travel & accommodation  £                    250.00  £                       678.90 

10/17/2022 Account charges  £                         5.00  £                       673.90 

10/17/2022 Cash for Nairobi accommodation  £                    250.00  £                       423.90 



DAVID BREWER MINISTRIES
England & Wales  -  Charity number 1189736

Accounts



TRUSTEES ANNUAL REPORT – 2020/21

Objects of David Brewer Ministries:

3.1 The Objects of the Charity are for the public benefit in any part of the 
world and are specifically restricted to the following:  TO ADVANCE THE 
CHRISTIAN RELIGION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE PUBLIC IN THE UK AND 
OVERSEAS, IN PARTICULAR BUT NOT EXCLUSIVELY THROUGH THE PROVISION OF 
RELIGIOUS SERVICES, PROVIDING PASTORAL CARE AND CARRYING OUT 
MISSIONARY AND OUTREACH WORK.

During the past financial-year we have been restricted by government 
restrictions which have caused any travel plans to be cancelled. There have been
some flights pre-booked which were cancelled and refunds have not always been
forthcoming. 

The public have benefitted from some Skype and YouTube presentations, 
otherwise it has been a very restricted year. 

The Trustees are unchanged, who have provided the primary income. 

The years income was £3382. The expenses were £2165. 

It is hoped that the present year will include more constructive work. 

Signed, David Brewer.

Trustee.



David Brewer Ministries - ACCOUNTS
DATE DONOR  AMOUNT IN  AMOUNT OUT  TOTAL C/F  

B/F from last year.  £                   -    £                         -   
07/08/2020 Trustee donation  £        1,000.00  £                 1,000.00 
07/09/2020 Trustee donation  £           140.00  £                 1,140.00 
07/24/2020 Trustee donation  £           140.00  £                 1,280.00 
08/17/2020 Account charges  £                      5.00  £                 1,275.00 
08/24/2020 Trustee donation  £           140.00  £                 1,415.00 
09/15/2020 Account charges  £                      5.00  £                 1,410.00 
09/24/2020 Trustee donation  £           140.00  £                 1,550.00 
10/15/2020 Account charges  £                      5.00  £                 1,545.00 
10/26/2020 Trustee donation  £           140.00  £                 1,685.00 
10/29/2020 Mark Swadkins (01)  £                    40.00  £                 1,645.00 
11/16/2020 Account charges  £                      5.00  £                 1,640.00 
11/24/2020 Trustee donation  £           140.00  £                 1,780.00 
12/15/2020 Account charges  £                      5.00  £                 1,775.00 
12/18/2020 Paypal donation  £               0.01  £                 1,775.01 
12/24/2020 Trustee donation  £           140.00  £                 1,915.01 
12/29/2020 Trustee donation  £           500.00  £                 2,415.01 



01/05/2021 Travel tickets  £                    67.81  £                 2,347.20 
01/06/2021 Travel tickets  £               1,584.04  £                    763.16 
01/15/2021 Accommodation  £                    39.83  £                    723.33 
01/15/2021 Account charges  £                      8.00  £                    715.33 
01/19/2021 Travel tickets  £                  125.34  £                    589.99 
01/25/2021 Trustee donation  £           140.00  £                    729.99 
02/15/2021 Account charges  £                      8.00  £                    721.99 
02/24/2021 Trustee donation  £           140.00  £                    861.99 
03/02/2021 Donation through PayPal  £           195.60  £                 1,057.59 
03/15/2021 Account charges  £                      8.00  £                 1,049.59 
03/24/2021 Trustee donation  £           140.00  £                 1,189.59 
04/15/2021 Account charges  £                      8.00  £                 1,181.59 
04/26/2021 Trustee donation  £           140.00  £                 1,321.59 
04/29/2021 Facebook Fundraiser  £                    50.00  £                 1,271.59 
05/10/2021 Gift to  £                    63.27  £                 1,208.32 
05/10/2021 Gift to  £                  130.00  £                 1,078.32 
05/17/2021 Account charges  £                      8.00  £                 1,070.32 
05/24/2021 Trustee donation  £           140.00  £                 1,210.32 
05/24/2021 Amazon donation  £               6.19  £                 1,216.51 
05/31/2021  £                 1,216.51 

Total:  £        3,381.80  £               2,165.29 



David Brewer Ministries - ACCOUNTS
B/F from last year.  £                   -    £                          -    £              1,216.51 

06/14/2021 Mark Swadkins (02)  £                  400.00  £                    816.51 
06/15/2021 Trustee donation  £           800.00  £                 1,616.51 
06/15/2021 Account charges  £                      8.00  £                 1,608.51 
06/24/2021 Trustee donation  £           140.00  £                 1,748.51 



ADITIONAL INFO. 
New Charity. 

Logo creation



My Trip.co.uk
B.A. internet sales.
Leonardo Heathrow

My Trip.co.uk

Wesley Paul Fundraiser
Johnson John Katikiro
Johnson John Katikiro

Smile.amazon.co.uk
BALANCE CARRIED FORWARD



Website creation
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